

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 02.05.2024

Tenny Dard M. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Syngkon, GA with
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. N. Syngkon, learned GA accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents and seeks time to take instructions.

Post the matter on 06.06.2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
02.05.2024
"Sylvana PS"