

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 19.11.2024

Tenny Dard M. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Syngkon, GA with
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave is given to the respondents to file a supplementary affidavit indicating in detail the location and functions of the weighbridge, submitted by learned counsel to be operational, by 27th November, 2024. The petitioner may respond to this affidavit by a counter affidavit to be filed by 4th December, 2024.

List this PIL on 5th December, 2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.11.2024
"Sylvana PS"