

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 08.05.2025

Tenny Dard M. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Syngkon, GA
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
----	--	--------

ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No
-----	--	--------

Note: For proper public information and transparency, any media reporting this judgment is directed to mention the composition of the bench by name of judges, while reporting this judgment/order.

List this PIL on 16th May, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Justice I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
08.05.2025
"Sylvana PS"