

Serial No. 3
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL. No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 07.07.2025

Tenny Dard M. Marak Vs The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Appellant : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N. Syngkon, GA
Mr. J. N. Rynjah, GA

List this public interest litigation for further consideration on 10th
July, 2025

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
07.07.2025
"Kfiraw"