

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.1/2024

Date of order: 16.09.2025

Tenny Dard M. Marak Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

For the Petitioner : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, Advocate General with
 Mr. N. Syngkon, GA
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner due to personal difficulty, list this matter on 25.09.2025.

The State respondents to file rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit within such time.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya

16.09.2025

'Lam DR-PS'