

Serial No.06
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.1/2024

Date of order: 14.10.2025

Tenny Dard M. Marak Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, Advocate General with
 Mr. N. Syngkon, GA
 Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA

We have heard learned Advocate General and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

We propose to constitute a three-member Committee to find out the present position and status of the weighbridges and weigh pads in the State and if they are all functional.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned till 16.10.2025 as to be mentioned.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
14.10.2025
"*Lam* DR-PS"