

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 16.10.2025

Tenny Dard M. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
 Ms S. Laloo, GA

Pursuant to our earlier direction, the learned Advocate General has suggested the names of Shri Ethelbert Kharmalki, an IAS Officer since retired and Shri Treiborlang Jyrwa, Advocate. The learned counsel for the petitioner has agreed with the names suggested by the learned Advocate General.

In addition to the aforesaid, we nominate the OSD, State Legal Services Authority as the third member of the Committee. The three-member Committee so constituted shall file a report within four weeks from date.

The matter stands adjourned till 24.11.2025.

This order shall be immediately communicated to the members of the Committee by the Registrar (Administration).

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
16.10.2025
"Sylvana PS"