

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No. 1 of 2024

Date of order: 02.03.2026

Tenny Dard M. Marak vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Dr P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N. Syngkon, GA with
Mr J.N. Rynjah, GA

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the
respondent - State, stand over to **18th March, 2026**.

Affidavit alongwith the report to be filed in the Registry by
the respondent - State before the next date with an advance copy
to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
02.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"