



HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

PIL No.1/2024

Date of order: 13.05.2026

Tenny Dard M. Marak Vs. State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner : Dr. P. Agarwal, Adv

For the Respondents : Mr. A. Kumar, Advocate General with
Mr. K. Khan, AAG
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv

Pursuant to the order dated 21st April, 2026, the Commissioner of Transport has submitted the status report dated 13th May, 2026. The same is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to go through the same. Time granted.

Stand over to **3rd June, 2026**. To be tagged along with PIL No.4 of 2026.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice